Transaction fees and expenses 15 20
Total uses 450 592

Li
qu

id
ity

C
ap

ita
l S

tr
uc

tu
re

Notes: Sums may not tie due to rounding. (1) Based on exchange rate of US$0.76 per A$1.00. (2) Refer to page 16 for equity offering terms. (3) Balance as of December 31, 2020. (4) Includes US$70 million restricted cash used to cash collateralize Credit Support
Facility. (5) Net debt represents total interest bearing borrowings less cash and restricted cash. (6) Share price and market capitalization as of 30 April 2021. (7) Calculated as net debt plus market capitalization. (8) Assuming US$475m of capacity after step-downs;
current size is US$525m with step-downs to US$500m in May 2021 and US$475m in August 2021. The availability to fully draw down under the SFA is subject to a modified liquidity buffer of US$50m, leading to a review event process if amounts within this buffer are
drawn down during the extended waiver period (i.e. before September 30, 2021). (9) Assuming US$100m of ABL borrowing base. ABL availability would be subject to minimum fixed charge coverage ratio if availability is below certain levels or an event of default
occurs.

US$m(1) As of 31/12/20 Impact of transaction Pro-Forma
Multicurrency Revolving SFA 328 (328) -

New US$100m ABL - - -

New US$350m Senior Secured 1st Lien Notes - 350 350

Total debt 328 22 350

Less: Cash and Restricted Cash(4) (46) (108) (153)

Net Debt(5) 282 (85) 197

Market Capitalization 626(6) 100 726

Enterprise Value(7) 908 923

Cash and Restricted Cash 46 108 153

Cash used to collateralize the Credit Support Facility - (70) (70)

SFA (Available) 147(8) (147) -

New US$100m ABL Facility - 100(9) 100(9)

Total Liquidity 193 (10) 183

Subsequent to December 31, 2020, the Company collected US$27.4 million of past due receivables from Xcoal Energy and Resources LLC (“Xcoal”) reducing the amount of
receivables outstanding to US$57.8 million as of March 31, 2021; Coronado expects to receive all outstanding receivables amounts from Xcoal by September 30, 2021

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

33  |  Coronado Global Resources Inc.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO US PERSONS

16

Equity Raising Terms
A$132 / US$100 Million(2) Underwritten(1) Entitlement Offer

Offer Size and
Structure

• Underwritten(1) 1 for 4.73 pro-rata accelerated non-renounceable Entitlement Offer (“Offer” or “Entitlement Offer”) at A$0.45 per New Chess Depositary